

Finished Product Specification

Product Name	FLORA ORIGINAL 250x10G	Issue Date	14/05/2024
Product code	91304032	Version Number	1
Barcode	TUN 19354237000127	EAN	9354237000120

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Finished Product Specification provided is for the latest product on the market. However, to ensure you have the correct information, related to the product you are currently using, ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT LABEL.

Legal Product Description

FLORA ORIGINAL 250x10G

General Function and Purpose

Spread. Suitable for spreading and topping.

Instructions for Use

Ready to use.

Ingredients declaration

INGREDIENTS: Sunflower oil (minimum 35%), vegetable oils, water, salt, **milk** solids, emulsifiers (**soybean** lecithin, 471), preservative (202), food acid (citric acid), vitamins (A, D), flavours, colour (160a).

Contains: milk & soybean.

Nutrition Information

Serving size	10g	Servings per pack	250
Nutrient	Quantity per 10g		Quantity per 100g
Energy	278	kJ	2780 kJ
Protein	Less than 0.1	g	Less than 1 g
Fat, total	7.5	g	75.0 g
Saturated	2.0	g	19.6 g
Trans	0.07	g	0.68 g
Polyunsaturated	3.00	g	30.0 g
Monounsaturated	1.85	g	18.5 g
Carbohydrate	Less than 0.1	g	Less than 1 g
Sugars	Less than 0.1	g	Less than 1 g
Sodium	59	mg	590 mg

Claims and Declarations

Food Allergen

<i>Property</i>	<i>Yes</i>	<i>No</i>	<i>Comments</i>
Cereals cont. gluten & prod.		X	
Crustaceans and products		X	
Mollusks and products		X	
Egg/Egg products		X	
Peanuts/Peanuts products		X	
Soybeans/Soybeans prod.	X		Component: emulsifier (soy lecithin)
Milk /Dairy products	X		Component: milk solids, milk derived flavours
Tree nuts		X	
Sesame Seeds and Prods.		X	
Sulphites (=> 10mg/kg)		X	
Refined Vegetable oils	X		Sunflower, canola, palm oils
Artificial colours		X	
Antioxidants		X	
Preservatives	X		202, potassium sorbate

Dietary

<i>Property</i>	<i>Suitable</i>	<i>Certified</i>	<i>Comments</i>
Halal	Yes	Yes	
Kosher	No	No	
Organic	No	No	
Vegan	No	No	Milk solids
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	Yes	No	
Lacto Vegetarian	Yes	No	
Gluten Free	Yes	No	

Packaging Information

Consumer unit: IML tub and heat-sealed foil lid. 250 units packed in a shelf ready cardboard box.

Dimensions LxWxH: 396 X 253 X 76 mm

Distribution Unit: Corrugated case, not shelf ready.

Weight gross: 2.915 KG

Pallet AUSTRALIA: Chep 2-way entry 1165X1165X1062 mm

Pallet configuration: Case per layer 12

Pallet stacking: Layers per pallet 12

Storage Instructions

Keep refrigerated 1-5°C

Shelf Life

Best Before when stored under chilled (1-5°C) conditions 12 months from production date.

Country of Origin

Made in Australia from at least 22% Australian ingredients

Contact details

Upfield Foods Pty. Ltd
Level 6, 111 Elizabeth St
NSW 2000 Australia